

FY2021 CVSWMD Fee Structure

Effective July 1, 2020 Updated by the CVSWMD Board of Supervisors – June 3, 2020

ltem	CVSWN	CVSWMD Fee	
	In district	Out of district	
PRODUCTS FOR SALE (Subject To Availability)			
Soil Savers	\$65	\$78	
Green Cones	\$125	\$155	
Kitchen Compost Pails	\$8	\$10	
Accelerator Packs	\$17	\$20	
Extra Green Cone Lid	\$21	\$25	
Extra Green Cone black cone	\$35	\$45	
Extra Green Cone green cone	\$40	\$50	
Extra Green Cone basket	\$35	\$45	
Green Cone Hardware Kit	\$17	\$20	
Chico Bags – Nomad Tote	\$19	\$19	
Chico Bags – Original	\$5	\$5	
Chico Bags – Produce Bags – 3 sizes	\$9	\$9	
Chico Bags – Snack Time – 3 color set	\$11	\$11	
Chico Bags – assorted utensil set	\$9	\$9	
BeesWrap – 3 assorted sizes (S, M, L)	\$19.08	\$19.08	
BeesWrap – Bread Wrap	\$15.90	\$15.90	
BeesWrap – Sandwich Wrap	\$11.66	\$11.66	
BeesWrap –Large Wrap	\$7.63	\$7.63	
BeesWrap –Medium Wrap	\$7	\$7	
BeesWrap –Small Wrap	\$6.36	\$6.36	
E-Cloth – All-purpose cleaning cloth	\$5	\$5	
E-Cloth - Glass and polishing cloth	\$5	\$5	
E-Cloth - Window cleaning (2 clothes)	\$10	\$10	
EcoLunches – stackable, seal cup trio	\$24	\$24	
EcoLunches – Seal Cup XL	\$15	\$15	
EcoLunches – Splashpod	\$9	\$9	

NOTE: Vermont sales tax is included in the price of products for sale.

ARCC USER FEES & SPECIAL FIELD EVENTS			
	\$5 – per carload (includes up to 5 gal. food scraps at no extra charge) \$2 – per 5 gallons or less \$10 - per cubic yard		
ARCC Fee	If customer drops off other ARCC materials and food scraps: 5 gallons or less of food scraps can be included in the ARCC fee More than 5 gallons, additional charge of \$1 for 1-4 gallons or \$2.50 per 5 gallons; separate fee from ARCC charge		
Food Scraps Only	If customer drops off food scraps only: \$1 for 1-4 gallons \$2.50 per 5 gallon bucket (or equivalent)		
Smoke Detector	\$5.00 each		
Tires collected at ARCC (car and light truck only)	Residential: \$5 no rim/ \$6 on rim * Commercial: \$6 no rim/ \$7 on rim		
Tires and tubes, bicycle	\$1.25 each		
Propane Tanks	1# tank: \$.75 each 20-30# tank: \$3.00 each		
Books	\$2.00 per 30# box		
CFC Unit (A/C, small refrigerator, dehumidifier, water cooler)	\$15.00 each		
Compact Fluorescent (CLF) Bulbs (Any Quantity)	No Charge		
Fluorescent Light Bulb, Straight Tube, Utube/Circline, HID Bulbs Covered Quantities (10 or Less Total)	No Charge		
Non-Covered Bulbs (More than 10 Total)	\$0.13 per foot - Straight Tube \$0.50 each — Utube/Circline		
Special Non-Covered Bulbs (More than 10 Total)	\$1.00 each – Mercury Vapor/ Sodium/ HID \$3.00 each – UV \$1.00 each – LED \$2.50 - Shattershield		
Non-Covered Electronics: Small, 1-3#	\$1.00 each		
Non-Covered Electronics, Mid., 3-10#	\$3.00 each		
Non-Covered Electronics, Large, 10-30#	\$5.00 each		
Non-Covered Electronics, X-Large, 30-50#	\$15.0	0 each	
Non-Covered Electronics, Floor model copier/printer and servers, +150#	\$75.00		
Non-Covered Electronics, Business E- Waste Businesses with more than 10 employees, applies to quantities greater than 7; first 7 devices are free	\$6.00 computer, monitor or printer \$2.00 each peripheral (mice, keyboard, etc.) \$8.00 television, up to 50" \$30.00 television, more than 50" \$15.00 television, console		
PRICING FOR SPECIAL EVENTS			
HHW Event – per carload	\$20	\$100	
Business HHW	\$20 fee + per pound	Not available	
Municipal HHW	Bus HHW rate+10% discount	Not available	
Zero Waste Event Kits	Sliding Scale of \$15-\$75 required per event		

^{*} Definition of Commercial – collects and/or transports materials for compensation G:\Administration\Financial\Fees\FY2021\CVSWMD Fee Schedule 2020.07.01.docx